GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFEXTERNAL AFFAIRS
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO19.11.2009
ANSWERED ON

SPECIAL PAPER VISA BY CHINESE EMBASSY .
19 SHRI  SANTOSH BAGRODIA

Will the Minister of COALCOALEXTERNAL AFFAIRSEXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state :-

(a)whether it is a fact that the Chinese Embassy in New Delhi has been issuing special paper visa to the Indian travellers from Arunachal Pradesh and Jammu and Kashmir; and

(b)if so, whether Government has taken up the issue with the Chinese Government and the Chinese Embassy in New Delhi?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

(SMT. PRENEET KAUR)

(@) & (b)Yes, Sir.

